
Legal Notices 
'First pub. Sept 12, 1957) 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed Rids for the furnishing 

of all Labor, Tools. Materials and 
Equipment required to construct 
an AIRPORT ADMINISTRATION 
BUILDING and such other work 
as may he incidental thereto at 
the O'NEILL MUNICIPAL AIR. 
PORT, PROJECT NO. 9-25-081- 
701, will he received at the Of- 
fice of the CITY CLERK at O’- 
NEILL. NEBRASKA on OCTO- 
BER 1ST. 1957. until 7:30 P. M. 
o'clock C. S. T and at that time 
publicly opened and read. 

All items of work shall be 
awarded to one Contractor. The 
estimated cost of the work is 
J10.288.00 and the approximate 
qualities are as follows: 

One-Story Masonary Adminis- 
tration Building, complete; to in- 
clude Grading and Sand Gravel 
Surfacing of access Road and 
Parking Area—1 Each. 

4” Cased Well, including Test 
Hole and Drilling—1 Each. 

Fence. Class "B"—30 Lin. Rds. 
14' Drive Gate—1 Each. 
5’ Walk Gate—1 Each. 
Copies of the Plans and Speci- 

fications and other Proposed Con- 
tract Documents are on File and 
open to inspection at the Office 
of the CITY CLERK, O’NEILL, 
NEBRASKA, and at the office of 
B II BACKLUND AND ASSO- 
CIATES, INC., SADDLE CREEK 
ROAD AT POPPLETON AVE- 
NUE. OMAHA. NEBRASKA 

All Bids shall be made on the 
printed Forms attached to and 
made a part or tne proposed Con- 
tract Documents. A set of such 
Documents may be obtained from 
B FI. BACKLUND AND ASSO- 
CIATES, INC., SADDI.E CREEK 
ROAD AT POPPLETON AVE- 
NUE, upon payment of $10 00, 
none of which will be refunded. 

As an evidence of good faith in 
submitting a Proposal for this 
work, the Bidder must File, with 
his Proposal, a Certified Check 
or Bid Bond made payable to the 
CITY TREASURER of O’NEIID, 
NEBRASKA, in an amount not 
less than 5% of the Total Amount 
Bid. 

The successful Bidder will be 
required to furnish Bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his Con- 
tract. The CITY OF O'NEILL 
reserves the right to waive all 
technicalities and reject any or 

all Bids. 
Tlie Contractor will be requir- 

ed to pay Minimum Wages in ac- 
co lance with a Schedule of Wage 
Rates established by The United 
S’ates Department of Lalx>r and 
shown in the Proposal Form. 

By order of the Mayor and 
City Council of the CITY OF O’- 
NEILL, NEBRASKA. 
Attest: 
O D. French D. C. Schaffer 
City Clerk Mayor 

(First pub. Sept 12. 1957*. 
• John R. Gallagher, Attorney) 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
HOLT COUNTY. NEBRASKA 
rN THE MATTER OF THE AP- 

PLICATION OF ELEN OR 
HAYNES, GUARDIAN OF THE 
ESTATE OF META MARTIN, 
AN INCOMPETENT PERSON, 
FOR LICENSE TO SELL REAL 
ESTATE 

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
On reading the petition duly 

verified of Elenor Haynes, Guar- 
dian of the estate of Meta Mar- 
tin, incompetent, duly filed here- 
with for license to sell real es- 
tate, to-wit: 

All that part of the North- 
east Quarter of the South- 
east Quarter of Section 25, 
in township 29, North of 
Range 12, West of the 6th P. 
M., in Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, described as follows: 
Commencing at a point 50 
feet West of the Southwest 
Comer of Block 2 of Matth- 
ew's Addition to the City of 
O'Neill, as per the recorded 
plat thereof, thence running 
North 160 feet, thence run- 
ning West 150 feet, thence 
running South 429 Feet, 
thence running East 150 feet, 
thence running North 269 feet 
to die place of beginning, 

and it appearing from said pe- tition that it would be for the 
benefit and the best interest of 
said incompetent person if said 
real estate should be sold and 
the proceeds thereof used for the 
maintenance and benefit of the 
ward; 

IT LS THEREFORE ORDER- 
RV Tlir mr TDT _w 

of kin of said incompetent and 
all persons interested in said es- 
tate appear before me, D. E. 
Mounts, Judge of the District 
Court of Holt County. Nebraska, 
at the Court House in the City 
of O'Neill, Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, on the 9th day of October, 
A. D 1957, at 10:00 o’clock A. M. 
to show cause if any there be 
why license should not be grant- 
ed to the said Elenor Haynes, 
Guardian of said incompetent 
person, to sell the real estate 
aliove described for the purpose 
above set forth. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDER- 
ED that a copy of this order be 
published at least three succes- 
sive weeks before the said date 
of hearing in the Frontier, a 

weekly newspaper printed, pul>- 
lished, and of general circulation 
in Holt County, Nebraska. 

Dated this 9th day of Septem- 
ber, A. D., 1957 

D. R. MOUNTS 
District Judge 

20-22c 

(First pub. Sept. 12, 1957) 
William J. Froelich and 

Julius D, Cronin, Attorneys 
NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WILL 

Estate NO. 4211 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

■ 

SPECIAL! NEW LOW PRICE! I . 

ntwi ctfATir iMPnoveoi aowcauju 

II hureka I 
*At%95 I 

coMnui 

■HHI W,,M ,00lS 

I 
New Beauty • Light • Quiet • Clip-On Tool* • Eaay- 
Glide Rug Noeil* • Light Vinyl Hoe* • Paper Duat Bag 

M>H..NWri| MM 

fee live demonstration at our storo at onco or 

PHONE 80 

FOR IO DAY HOME TRIAL! 

CONSUMERS PUBLIC 
POWER DISRICT 

O’NEILL 

COUNTY, NERRASKA 
ESTATE OF HIGH J. BIR- 

MINGHAM, DECEASED 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO 

ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for the 
probate of the will of said de- 
ceased, and for the appointment 
of DeMaris Birmingham. Julius 
D. Cronin and William J, Froe- 
lich as Executors thereof, which 
will be for hearing in this court 
on October 3, 1957. at 10 o'clock 
A M 

LOUIS W REIMER 
County Judge. 

i COUNTY COURT SEAL' 
20-22 

i First pub. September 19, 1957) 
Julius D. Cronin. Attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 
Estate No. 4165 

COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF CONSTANCE F. 

BIGLIN DECEASED 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA. TO 

ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, fees 
and commissions, distribution of 
estate and approval of final ac- 
count and discharge, which will 
be for hearing in this court on 

October 9, 1957, at 10 o'clock, A. 
M. 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COIHMTY COURT SEAL) 
21-23 

(First pub. Sept. 26, 1957) 
John R Gallagher. Attorney 
NOTICE OF HEARING OF 

PETITION FOR FINAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Estate No. 4193 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
ESTATE OF EDITH IOLA 

CASTLEMAN, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, 

TO ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement heroin, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, 
fees and commissions, distribution 
of estate and approval of final 
accohnt and discharge, which will 

v *W1 III 111ft JI1 Ulis IUUI I UI1 ui- 

tober 16, 1957, at 10 o'clock A. M. 
LOUIS W. RELMER 

County Judge 
• COUNTY COURT SEAL) 

22-24c 
-_-A_______ 

(First pub. Sept. 26, 1957) 
NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF 

PARTNERSHIP 
NOTICE is hereby given that 

the common partnership hereto- 
fore existing between Max Derry 
of O'Neill, Nebraska, and Oscar 
Spitzenberger of O'Neill, Nebras- 
ka, operating under the name and 
style of “I) & S MOTOR COM- 
PANY”, with its principal place 
of business at O'Neill, Nebraska, 
and which was engaged in the 
sales and servicing of motor ve- j hides and farm machinery, has j been dissolved by consent of the | 
partners as of September 20th, j 1957, and that the assets and 
trade name of said partnership j has been transferred to Oscar i 
Spitzenberger. 

Dated this 20th day of Septem- 
ber, 1957. 

Max Derry 
Oscar Spitzenberger 

22c 

Roland Hansen 
Heads IHS Seniors 

INMAN — Class officers were 
elected as follows; 

Seniors Roland Hansen, pres- 
ident; Neal Kelly, vice-president; 
Bonnie Banks, secretary-treasur- 
er; Sam Watson, student council. 

Juniors Dick Appleby, pres- 
dent; Tom Cunningham, vice- 
president; Joan Barlow, secre- 
tary-treasurer. 

Sophomores—Bill Delong, pres- 
ident; Deanne Snyder, vice-pres 
ident; Barbara Snyder, secre- 
tary; Roger Tompkins, treasurer; 
L,any tvopcjiaa, student council. 

Freshmen -Conda Couch, pres- 
ident ; Keith Kivett, vice-pres- 
ident; Marilyn Siders, secretary; 
Gary Fick, treasurer. 

Class sponsors are: Mr. Ubben, 
senior class; Mrs. Spann, junior 
class; Miss Brunckhorst, sopho- 
more class; Mr. Miller, freshman 
class. 

Chace Takes C of C 
North Platte Post 

ATKINSON Charles E. Chace, 
43, of Montevideo, Minn., will 
arrive in North Platte October 
18 to become manager of the 
Chamber of Commerce, succeed- 
ing Cliff Peake. 

Mr. Peake will leave Septem- 
ber 27, to become chamber 
manager at Belleville, 111. 

Mr. Chace is a native of Bay- 
ard, and holds a law degree from 
the University of Nebraska. He 
practiced law in Atkinson from 
1946 to 1956, and he has been in 
full time civic work about a year. 

When he left Atkinson he was 

district commander of the Amer- 
ican Legion During his stay in 
Atkinson ho helped direct hay 
days parades during an era the 
parades were among the best in 
the state. 

Butte Sailor In 
Atlantir Exercise— 

BUTTE — Kerry W. Fernau, 
seaman, USN, son of Mr. and 
Mrs. William J. Fernau of Butte, 
aboard the radar picket destroy- 
er USS Charles P. Cecil, is tak- 
ing part in ‘‘Operaton Strike- 
back”, a large-scale naval and 
air exercise in North Atlantic 
waters. 

Coming from Europe— 
Mr. and Mrs. William Barnard 

are expected to dock at New York 
next week or about October 7 
from a European voyage that 
took them to many countries. 
They expect to drive here and 
visit his sister, Mrs. C. E. YWitzi. 

Winners Named— 
Winners of the bridge club held 

Tuesday evening. September 17, 
at the home of Mrs. Rex Wilson 
were Winnie Barger and Mrs. 
Virgil Laursen. 

Frontier for printing! 

Holt County Board of Supervisors 
OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS 

O'Neill Nebr. 
July 16 1967 

1:00 P. M 
Holt County board of super- 

visors met as per adjournment. 
All members present. 

Motion by Ernst, second^l by 
Barthel that John Underwood. 
Janitor of annex, be given a raise 
from $150.00 to $175.00 per month. 
Motion carried. 

Motion by Barthel, seconded by 
Ernst, that after reviewing bids 
on motor graders, district 2, be 
given permission to purchase an 

Allis Chalmers machine. Motion 
carried. 

Motion by Frickel, seconded 
by Smith, that the following 
claims be allowed and warrants j 
ordered drawn on the road fund 
in payment of same. Motion 
carried. 
Gene Adams, labor 329.56 
John Angus, hauling clay 315 00 
Karl Bernt, labor ... 51.25 
Ralph Adams, labor 6.00 
Delbert Anson, labor 253.75 
John Bonenberger, hauling 

clay 316.75 
Ed Brandt, labor 252.50 
Glen Campbell, labor 153.22 
Glen Cobb, supplies & parts 82.06 
Contanental Oil Co., sup 344.39 
Cornhusker Tractor & 

Equip., parts 170.46 
Dankert Service, sup. 286.25 
Charles Dobias, jr., spray- 

ing brush on county roads 195.00 
Ruth Enbody, hauling 

clay 21720 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt. 

Co., machinery rental _ 318.00 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt. 

machinery rental 32.40 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt. 

Co., parts 17.40 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt. 

Co., repairs and repairing 
equipment 140.27 

Galyen Motor Co., sup- 
plies, repairs and repair- 
ing equipment 210.67 

Gillette & Son, repairs and 
repairing equipment 116.98 

Harley Hardare, supplies 46.62 
Albert Holbrook, labor 241.25 
Johnson’s Hi-Way Service, 

supplies 222.05 
Paul Kaup, labor 246.25 
Wm.. E. Kelley, labor 80.00 
Wm. Krotter po.. parts 114.83 
Charlie Lawrence, haul- 

ing culverts 400 
S. A. Marcellus, supplies 

& tire repair 74 45 
Missouri Valley Mach- 

inery Co., parts 68.67 
I" rancis Murphy, driving 

truck 99.55 
Lyle McKim, labor 224.37 
Naper Super Service, sup 35.30 
Nebr. Tractor & Equip. 

Co., parts 57.48 
Nebr. Tractor & Equip. 

Co, repairs and re- 
pairing equipment 1980.09 

Nebr. Tractor & Equip. 
Co., machinery rental 380.26 

Nebr. Tractor & Equip. 
Co., machinery rental 380.26 

Nebr. Tractor & Equip. 
Co., parts 20 39 

Nebr. Tractor & Equip. Co., parts 10.49 
Newman Oil Co., supplies 176.93 
h rank Noffke, welding ser- 

vice 11.95 
Northwestern Bell Tele- 

phone Co., telephone 
service 25.10 

O'Neill Auto Supply, Inc., 
supplies 9.00 

Otto Repairs, repairing 
equipment I.75 

Pollock Sand & Gravel, 
gravel & hauling gravel 265 05 

Safety Light Metal Indus- 
tries, road signs _ 76.28 

Servall Towell & Linen 
Co., towell services 
for County Shed 2.20 

Shelhamer Oil Co., supplies 184 79 
Standard Oil Co., supplies 288.24 
Stuart Rod & Recreation 

club, dirt 8.00 
Clarence Tasler, tractor 

hire 12.00 
Frank Tracey, labor 330.56 
Elmer Trowbridge, haul- 

clay 337.00 
J. W. Walters, lots & build- 

ing for County shed for 
district no. 5 2600.00 

C. E. Wintermote, supplies 
& welding service* 10.50 

Herman M. Brown Ser- 
vice Co., parts 3.90 

Norris Coats, supplies 17.63 
Consumers Public Power 

District, electric service 2.00 
D. A. Lubricants Co., sup- 

plies 174.83 
Donald Dankert, supplies 171.50 
Donohoe Construction Co., 

machine hire 20.00 
Ed's Texaco, supplies 16.40 
Richard Fees, supplies 56.05 
rnKne nrv,.. -D T-» 

Co., machinery rental 357.50 I 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt 

Co., parts 48.57 
Fehrs Tractor & Eqpt. 

Co., repairs and repair- 
ing equipment _ 1321.16 

Foree Tire & Supply, tire 
and repairing tires_ 270.37 

Gamble Store, supplies _ 11.36 
Bruce Grimes, labor _ 27280 
Bayne Grubb, labor _ 15.00 
Hilco Inc., sup. _ 99.00 
Edwin Hubbard, hauling 

gravel 131.20 
Kansas Nebr., Natural 

Gas Co., gas service for 
County Sheds 

_ 5.60 
Leo Kramer, repairs & re- 

pairing services __ 4.53 
S. A. Marcellus, gas _ 23.28 
P M. Mentzer, sup._26.86 
Charles Moses, labor _ 4.00 
Eli McConnell, labor_ 187.00 
Orville H. McKimm, labor 321.25 
Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co. 

repairs and repairing 
equipment _ 206.73 

Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co. 
machinery rental_ 380.26 

Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co. 
machinery rental_ 380.26 

Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co 
machinery rental_ 380.26 

Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co. 
parts- 14.01 

Nelson Brayton Co., sup- 
plies 169.79 

Niobrara Valley Electric 
Membership Corporation, 
electric service __ 1.00 

Asa Norton, hauling clay 315 00 
O'Neill Auto Supply, Inc., 

supplies _ 14608 
Vincent Osborne, machine 

hire _ 246.00 
Page Oil Co., supplies_ 157 99 
Fred Roberts, labor _____ 126.25 
Geo. C. Robertson, insur- 

ance premium _ 50.00 
Art B. Sanders, labor ___ 322.15 
Calvin Seger, labor_107.50 
Shaw Oil Co., supplies_123.47 
Shelhamer Equip Co., parts 8-25 
Ed C. Smith, supplies _ 41.00 

R. D. Stevens, labor 315.00 
Lester Sydow, hauling cul- 

verts 47.25 
Larry Tenborg, hauling 

31675 
Clede Trobaugh, labor 216 65 
T & W. Tire & Battery 

Service, tires 835 40 
E. E West, machine hire 16900 
West Lumber & Coal, sup- 

plies 1.75 
Tom Slattery, supplies 21.40 
J. P Gans, repairs 4.75 

Motion by Barthel, seconded 
by Flood, that the following 
claims be allowed and warrants 
ordered drawn on the mad bridge 
fund in payment of same. Mo- 
tion carried, 
Ed Brandt, labor 91.50 
Floyd P Gettert. labor 15 75 
Marcellus Implement Co., 

parts 5,45 
P M Mentzer, supplies 8.91 
Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. 

Co repairs and repairing 
equipment 174 49 

Nebr Tractor & Eqpt 
Co., parts .. 22.4-1 

O'Neill Auto Supply Co. 
Inc., supplies 3.26 

Reisser Corporation, parts 170.15 
Comhusker Tractor & 

Eqpt. Co., parts 14.60 
Leo Kramer, repairs & re- 

pairing services 31.76 
Eli McConnell, labor 40.00 
Nebr. Tractor & Eqpt. Co., 

repairs and repairing 
ment 250.77 

Frank Noffke. welding ser- 
vices 63.76 

Reisser Corporation, parts 11.53 
Motion by Smith, seconded by 

Ernst, that the following claims 
he allowed and warrants ordered 
drawn on the mail route fund in 
payment of same. Motion car- 
ried. 
John Angus, hauling gravel 133.00 
John Bonenberger, haul- 

ing graevl 133.00 
Frank Determan, labor 30.00 
Ruth Enbody, hauling gra- 

vel 43.20 
Albert Holbrook, labor 307.50 
Arthur Humpal, gravel & 

hauling gravel 1491.05 
Paul J. Kaup, labor 346.25 
Francis Murphy, driving 

truck 19,80 
Asa Norton, hauling gravel 133.00 
Lawrence Parka tractor 

hire 75.00 
Delbert Anson, lal>or 51.25 
Donald Dankert, spraying 

trees on mail route roads 62.60 
Floyd Gettert, labor 407.01 
Arthur Humpal, gravel & 

hauling gravel 239.25 
Ke,ith Jones, clay 176.00 
Wm. E. Kelley, labor 220.00 
Eli McConnell, labor 111.25 
Vincent Obermire, gravel 179.55 
Fred Roberts, lahor 173.75 
Calvin Seger, labor 230.00 
Edw. II. Stoltenberg & Son, 
hauling clay 1350.00 
Larry Tenborg, hauling 

gravel 115.50 
Bennett Smith, machine 

hire 201.75 
Edw. H. Stoltenberg & 

Son, hauling clay 2047.50 
Motion by Landreth, seconded 

Landreth that the following 
claims be allowed and warrants 
ordered drawn on the bridge fund 
in payment of same. Motion car- 

ried. 
Joe Burda, labor 253.00 
Continental Oil Co,, sup- 

ples 120.45 
Galyen Motor Co., supplies 

& parts 107.29 
Horner Lumber Co., sup- 

plies 32.80 
Earl Porter, labor 162.00 
YVm. Siebert, lalK>r 264.00 
Central Supply & Eqpt. 

Co., bands & pipes 711.80 
Horner Lumber Co., lum- 

ber 1930.75 
Dan Hurley, labor 269.50 
Lester Porter, labor _ 209.00 
Anton Weichman, labor 322.40 

Motion by Landretr, seconded 
by Flood, that the following 
claims be allowed and warrants 
ordered drawn on the medical 
fund in payment of same. Motion 
carried. 
Brown Drug 14.25 
Dr. L. A. Carter 68.00 
Dr. Kenneth R. Dalton 12.50 
Dr. W. F. Finley 6.00 
Fannie Fuller ...._ 14.50 
Mrs. Carey Grant 20.00 
Genoa Haven 25.00 
Christine Hoffmeister 45.00 
Plantation Manor 20.00 
Dr. James E. Ramsey _ 9.00 
sieune s Vienoa nrug _ 

Stuart Rest Haven _ 14.21 
Mrs. Lawrence Thurlow 50.00 
LuElla Titterington _ 14.95 
Wayside Nursing Home _ 9.95 
Dr. J. P. Brown 19.00 
Coleman Nursing Home 15.00 
Evans Drug _ 6.35 
Clara Fuller 28.48 
Gilligan Drug __ 2.25 
T. H. Haeberle Drugs 8.75 
Dr. H. C. Henderson _ 4.00 
Johnson Drug .. 4.50 
Schulte Drug Store _ 5.00 
O’Neill Drug 16.48 
St. Mary’s hospital _ 20.00 
Thompson Convalescent 

Home 65.05 
Mrs. Roy Thurlow _ 20.00 
Dr. D. A. Walker 12.50 
Wilson Drug 6.60 

Motion by Frickel, seconded 
by Ernst, that the following 
claims be allowed and warrants 
ordered drawn on the unemploy 
ment relief fund, in payment of 
same. Motion carried. 
Jennie Crosser_15.00 
Minnie Primus ..._ 6.12 
Thad E. Saunders _ 18.81 
St. Thomas Orphange_12.00 
Horned Lbr. Co.. 2.50 
Thad E. Saunders _ 25.00 
Shelhamer’s Jack & Jill .... 69.00 
Mrs. Roy Thurlow’ 25.00 

Motion by Barthel, seconded 
by Smith, that the following claim 
be allowed and warrant ordered 
drawn on the Fair fund in pay- 
ment of same. Motion carried. 
Holt County Agricultural 

Society 2600.00 
Motion of Barthel, seconded by 

Smith, that the following old 
age assistance lien release be 
filed. Motion carried. 
Old Age Assistance Lien Release 

County Board of Supervisors to 
J. Ed Hancock, Holt County 
Treasurer: 

The Holt County Board of Su- 
pervisors hereby in accordance 
with L. B. 546, directs the Holt 
County Terasurer to release Old 
Age Assistance lien filed 9-12- 
1955 against Edward L. Schnei- 
der and recorded in Book 43, 
Page 139, of the Miscellaneous 
record, against the following de- 
sribed property: 

Lots 1 and 2, Block 22 Pio- 

neer Town site Addition to 
the Village of Stuart. Holt 
County. Nebraska 

said property being recorded in 
the name of Herman Schneider. 
July 16. 1957 

Frank Cronk 
Chairman. Board of 

Supervisors 
Motion by Ernst, seconded by 

Barthel, that the following Res- 
olution lie adopted. Having re- 

ceived the majority of vote, the 
Chairman declared following 
ft. •solution duly passed and adopt- 
ed. 

RESOLUTION 
BE IT HEREBY RESOLV- 
ED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF HOLT 
COUNTY. NEBRASKA: That 
in accordance with the pro- 
visions of 77-2032 R S. Nebr. 
17-13, the County Treasurer be, 
and he is hereby directed to 
transfer from the Inherit- 
ance Tax Funds now in his 
possession, the sum of Ten 
Thousand Dollars to a Spe- 
cial Road Fund 
Motion by Landreth, seconded 

by Smith, that the Finance Com- 
mittee l>e designated as the Bud- 
get making authority and they lie instructed to appoint or em- 
ploy any help they deem neces- 
sary. Motion carried. 

Motion by Landreth, seconded 
by Ernst, that Holt advertise for 
bids on bridge construction. Bids 
to be received by August 9, 1957, 
at 11 00 A. M. Motion carried. 

5:00 P. M On motion the 
board adjourned until Julv 31 
1957 at 10:00 A. M. 
Kenneth Waring Frank Cronk 
C ounty Clerk Chairman 

C HRIST LUTHERAN (O’Neill) Seventh and Clay streets 
Rev. A. S. Gedwiilo, pastor 

Saturday, September 21: Con- 
urination classes meet for in- sfrilPtinn Q m « 

Sunday, September 22: Wor- 
ship, 9 a. m.; Sunday-school. 10:15 

Ri'icke, superintendent; Ihe Lutheran Hour" on WJAG 4 p m. 

Thursday, September 26: Wal- ther L('ague youth meeting 8 
p. m. 

CENTER UNION (O’Neill) Rev. C. P. Turner, pastor 
Sunday, September 29: Sunday school at 10 a.m.; preaching ser- 

vice at 11 a.m.; young peonies’ 
meeting at 7:30 p.m.; preaching service following young peoples’ 
meeting.' 

Prayer meeting and mission 
study will he at home of Mr 
Mrs. John Dick Wednesday eve- 
ning at 8 o'clock. 

O’NEILL UM’ALS 
Nyla Jaszkowiak, Marie Camp- bell. Sister Josephine, and Sister 

Marina attended a staff meeting 
on high sehool annuals in Lin- 
coln on Saturday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Franklin, visited Mrs. Lizzie Sewell in' 
Lutheran hospital in Norfolk, 
September 17. I 

Mr. and Mrs. William Fricke 
visited her father, who is quite 
ill. and mother, Mr. and Mrs. W. 
L. Berns in Carroll, la., on Sun- 
day. 

Mr. and Mrs. Grafton Franklin 
of Verdell were Thursday, Sep- 
tember 19. guests of Mr. and 
Mrs. Donald Franklin. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lowell Johnson 
and Rowalnd were Saturday 
supper guests of Mr. and Mrs. 
Keith Gipson. 

Mr. and Mrs. James Golden 
and family of McCook were 
weekend guests of his parents, 
Mr. and Mrs. M. J. Golden. 

Mr. and Mrs. Johnnie Graves 
visited his parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
Bill Hart, and her mother, Mrs. 
John Bohnet, in Naper on Sun- 
day. 

Mrs. Marion Woidneck return- 
ed Thursday, Septemlier 19, from 
a weeks visit in Denver, Colo., 
with her sister and family, Mr. 
and Mrs. Homer Krebs. 

Lynch News 
Saturday uests of Pr R E. 

Kn/ for a cruise on the Missouri 
river at the Ft. Randall dam 
were Andy Classen, Joe Pentska, 
Joe Walsh. Superintendent 1-ewis 
Professor Howard and Glen Stew- 
art and also Eldon Kalin of Butte 
On Sunday Mr and Mrs Albert 
Schindler and Albert Let', Mr. 
and Mrs Frank Mulhair and 
I-oivn. Joe Mieanek. Joe Rundy. 
Mr and Mi's Emil Mieanek and 
Andy Classen. Carolyn and Prow 
went boating and fishing at the 
Ft. Randall dam with Pr. Krtz. 

Edward Vlcan of Verdigre vis- 
ited here Saturday. 

Mr, and Mrs. Louis Novak and 
daughters returned home from 
Lincoln on Friday, September -0, 1 
after a week’s visit with friends ! 
and relatives. He plans to have i 
a farm sale in the near future: 
and move to Lincoln where he ! 
has employment in the U. S. | 
armory. 

Mrs. Bill Mahlendorf and 
daughters took in pancake days 
in Butte Tuesday, September 
17. 

Mr and Mrs Guy Keller re- 
turned home Wednesday, Sep- 
temher 18 from North Carolina 
where they visited their son and 
family. 

Miss V'erlys Knutsen of Nio- 
brara spent the past weekend 
with Jean Mulhair. 

Mrs. Bill Mahlendorf and ; 
daughters spent Monday at the 
Henry Bauer home near Butte. 

Mr. and Mrs. Leroy Mulhair 
and daughter and Miss Verlys 
Knutsen of Niobrara were sight- 
seeing at Ft. Randall dam Sun- 
day. September 22. 

Joan Kohlund spent Wednes- 
day afternoon. September 18 with 
David Barnes helping him cele- 
brate his birthday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Leo Kalkowski 
were Friday. September 20 sup-! 
per guests at Leonard Havrnneks. 

Mr and Mrs. Elmo Barnes 
and family were Wednesday suj>- 
per guests at the home of Mr. and 
Mrs. Guy Barnes, celebrating Pa- 
vid's birthday. 

Raymond Havranek of Mie- 
soula, Mont., spent sev'eral days 
here the past week. 

Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Havran- 
ik and family were Thursday, 
September 19, supper guests at 
the I^'o Kalkowski home. 

The Harmony club members 
and their families enjoyed their 
annual club picnic at the Lynch 
park Sunday, September 22. 

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Fish, 
Raymond Havranek and Mr. and 
Mrs. Hill Havranek visited rela- 
tives in Hartington on Thursday, 
September 19. 

•fan Fish stayed with the Ix'on- 
ard Havranek family Thursday 
while her parents were in Hart- 
ington. 

Frank Matejcek was a Butte 
visitor on Wednesday. 

Mr. and Mi’s. Harold Bennett 
and Mr. and Mrs. Harold Hansen ! 

and family visited the Harry Ben- j 
nett home in Naper Sunday help- 
tog Grandma Bennett celehrate 
her 81st birthday. 

Hurley Binkerd of Verdel 
spent Saturday with friends here. 

Mr. and Mrs. Bill Bentz and 
baby of Spencer spent Saturday with relatives here. 

Mrs. Etta Johnson, Mrs. Phyl- lis Mulhair and family of Lin- 
coln spent the weekend with rel- 
atives here. They returned home 
Sunday. 

Mesdames Lois and Neva Har- 
ris of Denver, Colo., spent sever- 
al days visiting old time friends 
here. They were house guests 
at the Gene Harris home. 

Mr. and Mrs. George Thayer of 
Pilger, who are houseguests at 
thi' Lemon Huber home, were 
Friday supper guests at the Guy 
Barnes home. They left for | 
Sturgis, S. D., on Monday, Sep-1 

tembor 23. where they art' visit- 
ing at the Frank Post home 

Mr and Mrs. Carl Frish of 
Norfolk sjvnt the weekend at the 
Mary Wade home. 

George and Bill Sohissler of 
\ nsworth wore Lynch visitors 

Saturday. 
Mr and Mrs. Elmer Hull of 

Niobrara visited at Glen Hulls 
Saturday 

Mr and Mrs. Wallace Moffett 
were business visitors in Norfolk 
Friday September 20. While there 
they also visited C A Rutledge 
at the Perry rest home Mr. 
Rutledge has made no improve- 
ment in health but looks good. Is 
in gisxl spirits and enjoys com- 

pany Mrs Rutledge is part- 
time housekeeper at the Walter 
Trua\ home and is taking a oor- 

rospondence course in accounting. 

Church Notices 
MKTHOMST (Page Inman) 

Rev Lisle K Mcwmaw, pastor 
PAGE 
Thursday, September 26: Jun- 

ior choir practice, 4 p.m.; youth 
choir practice, 8 p.m.. 

Friday. September 27: Recep- 
tion for public school teachers, 8 
pm., in Methodist church fellow- 
ship hall Each family is asked 
to please bring cup cakes. 

Sunday. September 29: Sunday- 
school, 10 a m ; worship 11 am.; 
MYF 8 p.m. 

Wednesday. October 2: Prayer 
hour, 9 a m*, read Mark 4:1-8. 

Thursday. October ,1: Woman's 
Society of Christian Service moot- 
ing. 2 p.m. 

Friday, October 4: First Quar- 
terly conference. 8 p.m. All of- 
ficial lionrd and commission 
members are urged to attend. 

INMAN 
Thursday, September 26 (to- 

day ): Woman's Society of Chris- 
tian Service birthday dinner at 
noon. followed by afternoon 
meeting. 

Sunday. September 29: Worship 
9:45 am.; Sunday-school, 10:45 
am. 

Wmlnemtav October rimtr 

practice, 7:20 p.m. nnd MYF. 
Thursday, October 2 Church- 

wide covered dish fellowship 
supper, fi:20 p.m.. followed by 
first quarterly conference. Plan 
to attend! 

Saturday, October 5 Seventh 
annual fall festival. beginning 
with the parade at 10 a.m. 

FOR ROTH CHURCHES 
Sunday, September 29: 5th 

Sunday offering for World Ser- 
vice' in morning worship sendee 
of 110th churches; District Adult 
Rally at Neligh for adults of all 
ages, 2 p.m. to 5:20 p.m. Plan to 
attend! 

October 1 and 2: Woman’s So- 
ciety of Christian Service Fall 
Seminars at Bloomfield nnd Atns- 
worth, respectively. 

IMMANUEL LUTHERAN 
(Atkinson) 

Rev. A. S Gedwillo, pastor 
Sunday, September 29: Sunday- 

shhool, 9:15 a.m., S. H. Rrauer, 
superintendent; Annual Mission 
Festival Sunday, 10:20 a.m. Din- 
ner will be served at noon, the 
Rev. John Rath of Spencer will 
be guest speaker at 2:20 p.m.; 
"The Lutheran Hour" on W.TAG, 
4 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 2: Confirma- 
oitnclasses meet for instruction, 

4:20 p.m.; Sunday-school teach- 
ers' and staff meeting, 8:20 p.m. 
The teachers’ training course will 
begin. 

Returns From Denver— 
Mrs. Susan Kuhitchek arrived 

Wednesday from Denver, Colo., 
to visit her daughter and family, 
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Abart. She 
had been visiting a daughter nnd 
family, Mr. and Mrs. J. £. Mc- 
Namy, since June. 

Executor's Sale 
All Modern, Well-Located 

O'NEILL DWELLING 

At Auction 
IN ORDER to settle the Estate of the late Mary Donlin, I will 
offer at auction the following described residence in O’Neill, 
on the premises, 620 East Everett Street, OR 1 block south of ; 
Grattan Township Library and Yl block east, on— 

Tuesday, October 1st 
Starting at 3:30 P. M. 

FIVE ROOMS and BATH 
This Is an all-modern, comfortable dwelling 

which has been kept in good repair. 
Basement is finished and new owner may 

rent basement as an apartment. Basement has 
two bedrooms, kitchenette, living room and bath. 

Clothes closets In each bedroom. Modern 
oil furnace provides piped hot air heat to all 
rooms. 

Complete sets of storm windows, storm doors, 
screens and screen doors. 

GENERAL COMMENT 

Plenty of shade trees on premises. Fruit 
trees and garden space In back yard. 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: East 40 ft. of Lot 14, 
Block 24, Original Town of O’Neill, Holt Oo., 
Nebr. 

TERMS OF SALE: 25 percent down on day 
of sale; balanc e when abstract and merchantable 
title are furnished. 

Ed T. Campbell, Exec. 
of the Estate of Mary Donlin, Deceased 

COL. WALLACE O’CONNELL, JOHN R. GALLAGHER, 
Auctioneer Attorney 


